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Attendees
	Country
	Name
	Institution

	AT
	Stephan Dachauer + Evelyn Gisch 
	Bank Austria Creditanstalt

	BE
	Veronique Peeters
	Bank of New York Mellon

	DE
	Andreana Pileri
	Dresdner Bank AG

	FR
	Jean-Pierre Klak
	CACEIS Bank

	JP
	Eizaburo Miyashita
	Mizuho Corporate Bank

	LU
	Bernard Lenelle
	Clearstream

	SE 
	Christine Strandberg
	SEB

	UK&IE
	Stephenie Brock and Perrin Mistry
	HSBC

	US
	Karla McKenna 
	Citibank

	ICSD
	Benoît Hermant (Euroclear)
	STRATE

	-
	Olivier Connan
	SWIFTStandards


Apologies
	Country
	Name
	Institution

	AU
	Warren Henderson
	National Australia Bank

	CA
	Cairbre Cowin
	RBC Dexia IS

	CH
	Adriano Chieffo
	SIS

	DK
	Charlotte Ravn
	VP

	FI
	Sari Rask
	Nordea

	ES
	Carlos Del Barrio
	Grupo Santander

	NL
	Remco Kronemeijer
	Fortis

	NO
	Trygve Kjensli
	Nordea

	ZA
	Steven Ingleby
	STRATE


Minutes 

Discussion from the meeting in black.

Decisions from the meeting in green.

Actions in red.

The purpose of the call was to discuss questions and comments on the draft European Market Standards for Corporate Action Processing produced by the CA Joint Working Group and for which consultation is open until December 19th, 2008.
1/ CA Joint Working Group draft proposal.
Several NMPGs have comments on the draft paper. 
Olivier will prepare a template spreadsheet to log all the comments and send it to the NMPGs for their input. The filled in spreadsheet should be sent back to Olivier by December 1st. All the comments will be consolidated in a single document that will be distributed to the NMPGs. Each NMPG will then decide which comments to submit to their country Market Implementation Group (MIG).
The latest list of MIG contacts is attached below:


[image: image1.emf]MIG - National  Coordinators (last updated 09-Apr-2008).xls


- Action: NMPGs to send back comments spreadsheet by Dec. 1st to Olivier for consolidation, distribution and posting on www.smpg.info.

Template of comment spreadsheet to be used by NMPGs:


[image: image2.emf]Microsoft Office  Excel Worksheet


2/ Update on next SMPG meeting and activities
Russian delegation has confirmed hosting of the next SMPG meeting on 1rst, 2nd and 3rd of April 2009.  More details to come.
A Global SMPG marketing session will be organised instead of a regular SMPG meeting at the next Sibos in Hong Kong. It will take place on the Friday just after the conference. A CA SMPG Working Group meeting will still be organised in quarter 4 of 2009 for 2-3 days.

3/ Deliverables between now and the next SMPG meeting

Please refer to last Open Item list.
4/ SMPG telco schedule 

Telco schedule is now included as a specific tab in the CA SMPG Open Item spreadsheet. 
END OF DOCUMENT
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contact

		Country		Main Contact		E-mail		MIG created

		AT		Kurt Fornather		kurt.fornather@ba-ca.com		yes

		BE		Patrick Drogne		patrick-c.drogne@febelfin.be		yes

		CZ		Jaroslav Kroiher		kroiher@czech-ba.cz		?

		DE		Iris Quade		iris.quade@bdb.de		yes

		DK		Lars Ravn Knudsen		lrk@finansraadet.dk		yes

		ES		Jose Luis Rebollo Palomero		jrebollo@ceca.es		yes

		IE		?				?

		FI		Reijo Jokelainen		reijo.jokelainen@sampo.fi		yes

		FR		Xavier Bonneru		xavier.bonneru@icl.fr		yes

		GR		John Avgoustis		jdavg@nbg.gr		yes

		IT		David Sabatini		d.sabatini@abi.it		yes

		LU		Benoît Sauvage		sauvage@abbl.lu		yes

		NL		Ben van der Velpen		ben.van.der.velpen@mail.ing.nl		yes

		PT		?				?

		SE		Christine Strandberg		christine.strandberg@seb.se		yes

		EE		Reet Porila		reet.porila@hansa.ee		yes

		LT		?				no

		LV		Jekaterina Komkova		jekaterina.komkova@hansabanka.lv		?

		SK		Radoslava Solcanska		radoslava.solcanska@absr.sk		?

		UK		Alex Merriman		alex.merriman@bba.org.uk		yes

		PL		Radoslaw Ignatowicz		radoslaw.ignatowicz@bph.pl		?

		HU		Piroska Osvath		osvath@bankszovetseg.hu		?

		BG		Irina Kazanjieva		abb@intech.bg		no

		SI		Aleksandra Zibrat		aleksandra.zibrat@zbs-giz.si		?

		MT		Eileen Muscat		evmuscat@borzamalta.com.mt		?

		CY		Marios Nicolaou		m.nicolaou@accb.com.cy		?

		NO		Erik Slette		erik.slette@dnbnor.no		yes



&C&"Arial,Bold"&12Contact List - National Coordinators &"Arial,Regular"&10
(as of 09 April 2008)

&C&"Arial,Italic"&8European Banking Federation&"Arial,Regular"
&"Arial,Italic"Emil Gospodinov
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Aleksandra Zibrat
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Marios Nicolaou

kurt.fornather@ba-ca.com

jekaterina.komkova@hansabanka.lv

erik.slette@dnbnor.no

radoslaw.ignatowicz@bph.pl

alex.merriman@bba.org.uk

radoslava.solcanska@absr.sk
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Jaroslav Kroiher

kroiher@czech-ba.cz

d.sabatini@abi.it
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		Market Standards for Corporate Actions Processing - Draft Paper

		Market		Page number in document		Comment Short Description		Comment Long Description		Criticality

		XX		1,2,5,8		Example		Example, example		Critical

																														Critical

																														High

																														Medium

																														Low
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